
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE 
CONTRACT WITH PSOMAS TO PROVIDE ON-CALL 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS - 
DISTRICT I AND II 

 
WHEREAS, the County has a need for on-call construction management and inspection 

services; and 
 

WHEREAS, these services, which are seasonal in nature, are intended to primarily support 
and manage construction projects identified in the County’s Capital Improvement Plan (CIP); and 

 
WHEREAS, on May 28, 2019, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 19-220, 

approving a contract with Psomas to provide on-call construction management services for a 
maximum not to exceed amount of $200,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, annual amendments were anticipated to address service needs based on the 

latest CIP; and 
  

WHEREAS, the total anticipated costs for Psomas to manage and inspect all additional 
projects in 2020 is approximately $150,000 dollars; and 

 
WHEREAS, sufficient budget is available in 1114-30104-702-1000/521130 to support this 

amendment. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors: 

 
1. Approves increasing the contract with Psomas by $150,000 for a total not to exceed 

amount $350,000 to provide on-call construction management and inspection services. 
  
2. Approves Contract Amendment No. 1 and authorizes the Chair of the Board of 

Supervisors to execute on behalf of the County of Nevada the amendment between 
Nevada County and Psomas. 

 


